



WEB COPY



W.P.Nos.2936, 2941, 2944, 2960,
2964 & 2969 of 2019

T.VINOD KUMAR, J.

Despite this Court granting sufficient time to file counter affidavit and inspite making it clear that if counter is not filed by 20.04.2026, the right to file counter affidavit would stand forfeited, no counter is filed by the respondent, till date.

2. In view of the same, the right to file counter affidavit by the respondent, is hereby forfeited.

3. The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks further time to file translated copy of the material documents and to argue the case.

4. List the case on 22.06.2026.

20.04.2026

vum