



W.P.Nos.2936, 2941, 2944, 2960,

2964 & 2969 of 2019

WEB COPY

T.VINOD KUMAR.J

The learned counsel for the petitioner seeks some more time to verify as to whether, a counter needs to be filed in the Miscellaneous Petition filed by the respondent seeking to set aside the order by which their right to file counter affidavit was forfeited.

2. List the matter on
10.07.2026.

22.06.2026

dna